

GAHC040016472025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C)/243/2025

Smti Ratna Chatterjee
Wife of Late Somnath Chatterjee, resident of Kirnagar Bazar, Pashim Patty, PO and
PS Kirnagar Bazar, Birbhum District, West Bengal

VERSUS

Rajendra Kr Lahoti and 2 Ors
Son of Late S L Lahoti, Main Road , PO Doomdoma, Tinsukia District, Assam
786151

2:Mangal Murmum
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Gopal Murmum
C/o Chongkham Tea Estate
Chongkham
Lohit District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The New India Assurance Co Ltd
Age: 0
Occupation :
to be represented by the Zonal Manager NERO
GS Road
Bhangagarh
Guwahati 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : S K Deori,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

Date : 10.03.2026

Service report in respect of respondents are still awaited.

Let the matter be listed again after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant